■Dimensions
RESISTANCE TO POWER SURGE
HPC Ceramic Resistors for Anti Pulse・Surge
■Construction
■Type Designation
　Example
■Taping
Coating color：Reddish brown
Marking: Alphanumeric
■Features
・KOA original bulk ceramic resistors.
・Excellent in anti-pulse characteristics.
・�Higher reliability against disconnection compared to
wirewound resistors and film resistors.
・�Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
・Non-lnductive resistors.
・�AEC-Q200 Qualified.
■Applications
・�High voltage circuits for X-ray generators and electron
microscopes.
・�Flyback transformers.
・�Power supply circuits for machine tools, etc.
■Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-1
　JIS C 5201-1
φ
d
L ℓℓ D
3mm Max.
① Resistive body ④ Lead wire
② Inner electrode ⑤ Coating
③ Electrode cap ⑥ Marking
10K
③②① ④⑤ ⑥
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other than the substance
specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
※1 Lead length changes depending on taping type.
Hig
h V
olt
age
 Ty
pe
Re
sis
tor
s
EU
RoHS
Type Axial Taping
T52 T631
HPC1/2 ○ −
HPC1 − ○
HPC 1 C T631 103R K
Product
Code
Power
Rating
1/2 : 0.5W
1 :1.0W
2 :2.0W
3 :3.0W
4 :4.0W
5 :5.0W
Terminal
Surface Material
C :SnCu
Taping
See table
Below
Resistance
Tolerance
 K : ±10%
M : ±20%